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File Number

0000235331

0000235251

0000235187

0000235294

0000196366

0000235368

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service

Minor FM
Modification

From:

Assignment DCA
of

Authorization
From: Abacus Television
Minor FX

Modification
Amendment

From:

Minor FM
Modification

From:

Renewal of DTV
License

Amendment

From:

Minor FX
Modification

Call Sign

KBOU

WJIKF-

CD

K236CQ

KNCV

KPIX-TV

W219BO

Facility ID

775256

4754

142176

767761

25452

81124

REPORT NO. PN-1-240117-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/17/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type

Main 95.9
To:
Main 186.0

To: Abacus Television, LLC

95.1
To:
Main 90.9
To:
Main 560.0
To:
Main 91.7

Channel/Freq.

City, State

TOK, AK

JACKSONVILLE

, FL

COMMERCE
CITY, CO

NORTH PLATTE

, NE

SAN
FRANCISCO,
CA

MANTEO, NC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Our Fathers World
Radio

Abacus Television

KLZ RADIO, INC.

COMMUNITY
BROADCASTING,
INC.

CBS
BROADCASTING INC.

CSN INTERNATIONAL

Status Date

01/12/2024

01/11/2024

01/12/2024

01/12/2024

01/16/2024

01/12/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000235332

0000235391

0000235360

0000235028

0000235299

0000235385

REPORT NO. PN-1-240117-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/17/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

LPD

FM

FX

AM

Call Sign

WTME-

LD

KZSG

w287CD

WBIG

From: AURIL BROADCASTING LLC

Minor
Modification

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

AM

FL

WFLR

KPCR-LP

Facility ID

7359

766493

142798

5217

36407

195593

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

174.0

90.7

105.3

1280.0

City, State

BRUCE, MS

San Gregorio,

CA

Franklin, NC

AURORA, IL

To: AURORA NAPERVILLE RADIO LLC

Main

To:

Main

To:

1570.0

92.9

DUNDEE, NY

SANTA CRUZ,

CA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

Pescadero Public
Radio Service

Tugart Properties, LLC

AURIL
BROADCASTING LLC

THE FINGERLAKES
RADIO GROUP, INC.

Central Coast Media
Education Foundation

Status Date

01/12/2024

01/16/2024

01/12/2024

01/09/2024

01/12/2024

01/16/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000235029

0000235288

0000235379

0000235376

0000235328

0000235375

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign
Assignment FX W288EA
of

Authorization

From: AURIL BROADCASTING LLC

Minor FL KINC-LP

Modification

From:

License To FM WBGY

Cover

From:

Assignment FM KUMB
of

Authorization

From: CASA DE DESTINO, INC.

Minor FM WGGR

Modification

From:

License To FX W259DM

Cover

From:

Facility ID

202935

195289

47386

175589

764904

143437

REPORT NO. PN-1-240117-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/17/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 105.5 AURORA, IL

To: AURORA NAPERVILLE RADIO LLC

Main 98.1 LITTLE ROCK,
AR

To:

Main 90.3 Everglades City,
FL

To:

Main 89.7 HOLLYWOOD,
MS

To: Unica Media Broadcasting Inc.

Main 90.1 LUMPKIN, GA

To:

Main 99.7 Lebanon, PA

To:

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

AURIL
BROADCASTING LLC

MULTICULTURAL
EXPO CENTER

KOL HALEV 2020
CORPORATION

CASA DE DESTINO,

INC.

Uchee Pines Institute

MAJOR KEYSTONE L.
L.C.

Status Date  Status
01/09/2024  Accepted
For Filing
01/11/2024  Accepted
For Filing
01/16/2024  Accepted
For Filing
01/16/2024  Accepted
For Filing
01/12/2024  Accepted
For Filing
01/16/2024 Accepted
For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240117-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/17/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

LICKTISS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000235323 License To FM WVOI 762103 Main 91.5 EVERGLADES Bokev Media, Inc. 01/12/2024  Accepted
Cover CITY, FL For Filing
From: To:

0000235363 Minor DTV wWIIQ 720 Main 500.0 DEMOPOLIS, AL ALABAMA 01/12/2024  Accepted
Modification EDUCATIONAL For Filing

TELEVISION
COMMISSION

From: To:

0000235369 License To FX W260DV 141457 Main 99.9 WILKES-BARRE  Geos 01/12/2024 Accepted
Cover , PA Communications, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000235366 License To AM WCCW 20421 Main 1310.0 TRAVERSE WCCW Radio, Inc. 01/12/2024  Accepted
Cover CITY, Ml For Filing
From: To:

0000235282 Minor DCA WEPT- 30429 Main 620.0 Peekskill, NY Venture Technologies 01/11/2024  Accepted
Modification CD Group, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000235383 Minor FL KNYO- 123415 107.7 FORT BRAGG, NOYO RADIO 01/16/2024  Accepted
Modification LP CA PROJECT For Filing
From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240117-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/17/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000232119 Minor AM KIML 24212 Main 1270.0 GILLETTE, WY LEGEND 01/12/2024  Received
Modification COMMUNICATIONS
Amendment OF WYOMING, LLC
From: To:

0000235284 License To FM KREV 36029 Main 92.7 ALAMEDA, CA Bankruptcy Estate of 01/11/2024  Accepted
Cover Golden State For Filing

Broadcasting, LLC

From: To:

0000235345 Call Sign FM KGNE 763018 Main 89.3 BROKEN BOW, Nebraska Educational 01/12/2024 Accepted
Request NE Telecommunications For Filing
(Change) Commission
From: To:

0000235057 Minor AM KKLS 61320 Main 920.0 RAPID CITY, SD HOMESLICE MEDIA 01/09/2024  Accepted
Modification GROUP, LLC For Filing
From: To:
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