

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000235331	Minor Modification	FM	KBOU	775256	Main	95.9	TOK, AK	Our Fathers World Radio	01/12/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235251	Assignment of Authorization	DCA	WJKF- CD	4754	Main	186.0	JACKSONVILLE , FL	Abacus Television	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Abacus	Television			To: Abacus Te	levision, LLC				
0000235187	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K236CQ	142176		95.1	COMMERCE CITY, CO	KLZ RADIO, INC.	01/12/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000235294	Minor Modification	FM	KNCV	767761	Main	90.9	NORTH PLATTE , NE	COMMUNITY BROADCASTING, INC.	01/12/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000196366	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	KPIX-TV	25452	Main	560.0	SAN FRANCISCO, CA	CBS BROADCASTING INC.	01/16/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000235368	Minor Modification	FX	W219BO	81124	Main	91.7	MANTEO, NC	CSN INTERNATIONAL	01/12/2024	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000235332	License To Cover	LPD	WTME- LD	7359	Main	174.0	BRUCE, MS	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	01/12/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235391	License To Cover	FM	KZSG	766493	Main	90.7	San Gregorio, CA	Pescadero Public Radio Service	01/16/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235360	Minor Modification	FX	W287CD	142798	Main	105.3	Franklin, NC	Tugart Properties, LLC	01/12/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235028	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WBIG	5217	Main	1280.0	AURORA, IL	AURIL BROADCASTING LLC	01/09/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: AURIL	BROADCA	STING LLC		To: AURORA	NAPERVILLE RADIO	LLC			
0000235299	Minor Modification	AM	WFLR	36407	Main	1570.0	DUNDEE, NY	THE FINGERLAKES RADIO GROUP, INC.	01/12/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235385	Minor Modification	FL	KPCR-LP	195593	Main	92.9	SANTA CRUZ, CA	Central Coast Media Education Foundation	01/16/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000235029	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W288EA	202935	Main	105.5	AURORA, IL	AURIL BROADCASTING LLC	01/09/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: AURIL	BROADCA	STING LLC		To: AURORA	NAPERVILLE RADIC	LLC			
0000235288	Minor Modification	FL	KINC-LP	195289	Main	98.1	LITTLE ROCK, AR	MULTICULTURAL EXPO CENTER	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235379	License To Cover	FM	WBGY	47386	Main	90.3	Everglades City, FL	KOL HALEV 2020 CORPORATION	01/16/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235376	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KUMB	175589	Main	89.7	HOLLYWOOD, MS	CASA DE DESTINO, INC.	01/16/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: CASA	DE DESTIN	O, INC.		To: Unica Med	ia Broadcasting Inc.				
0000235328	Minor Modification	FM	WGGR	764904	Main	90.1	LUMPKIN, GA	Uchee Pines Institute	01/12/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235375	License To Cover	FX	W259DM	143437	Main	99.7	Lebanon, PA	MAJOR KEYSTONE L. L.C.	01/16/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000235323	License To Cover	FM	WVOI	762103	Main	91.5	EVERGLADES CITY, FL	Bokev Media, Inc.	01/12/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235363	Minor Modification	DTV	WIIQ	720	Main	500.0	DEMOPOLIS, AL	ALABAMA EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION	01/12/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235369	License To Cover	FX	W260DV	141457	Main	99.9	WILKES-BARRE , PA	Geos Communications, LLC	01/12/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235366	License To Cover	АМ	WCCW	20421	Main	1310.0	TRAVERSE CITY, MI	WCCW Radio, Inc.	01/12/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235282	Minor Modification	DCA	WEPT- CD	30429	Main	620.0	Peekskill, NY	Venture Technologies Group, LLC	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235383	Minor Modification	FL	KNYO- LP	123415		107.7	FORT BRAGG, CA	NOYO RADIO PROJECT	01/16/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232119	Minor Modification Amendment	AM	KIML	24212	Main	1270.0	GILLETTE, WY	LEGEND COMMUNICATIONS OF WYOMING, LLC	01/12/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000235284	License To Cover	FM	KREV	36029	Main	92.7	ALAMEDA, CA	Bankruptcy Estate of Golden State Broadcasting, LLC	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235345	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	KGNE	763018	Main	89.3	BROKEN BOW, NE	Nebraska Educational Telecommunications Commission	01/12/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235057	Minor Modification	АМ	KKLS	61320	Main	920.0	RAPID CITY, SD	HOMESLICE MEDIA GROUP, LLC	01/09/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					